S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20038/2012

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAURI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Monday i.e. on 26.11.2012.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| |(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

1