COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20038/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in LPA No.1627/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANAURI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings, if any, pending before the High Court of Patna.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11885/2012.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent has already joined duty today. Submission recorded.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| |(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER