ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

```
SUPREME COURT
                   O F
                        INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in LPA No.1741/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11886 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11887 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20033 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20036 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20038 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24754 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24742 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24743 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24744 of 2012

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24745 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24749 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24753 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24748 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Supriti Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Chatruvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Post all these matters together on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of March, 2014. List the matters high up on the board.

In the meantime, contempt petition shall not be initiated against the petitioners and its officers.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD) |COURT MASTER | (RENUKA SADANA)

| COURT MASTER

1