SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:10/10/2014

COURT No.:11
ITEM No.:32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos. 11885, 11886, 11887, 20033, 20036, 20038, 24742, 24743, 24744, 24745, 24748, 24749, 24753, 24754 of 2012 & 150, 151, 152, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 2190, 2191, 2192, 2193, 2042, 23837 and 22300 of 2014

(With Prayer of Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1 in SLP(C)Nos.20033,20036 & 20038/2012)

(Applications for condonation of Delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 (In SLP 'Civil' No. 20038/2012)

(Application for

Stay) AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 (In SLP 'Civil' Nos. 150, 151, 152, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 2190, 2191, 2192, 2193/2014)

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing SLP)

State of Bihar & Ors. Etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Devendra Sharma Etc.

... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 22/09/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Learned Solicitor General says that about seven or eight Special leave petitions have already been dismissed by this Court on the same subject-matter and that it is proposed to file review petitions in those matters.

In view of the above, the matters adjourned."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any document pursuant to above order, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

-2-

Mr. M. S. Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate

Mr. K. Shah, Advocate

Mr. P. S. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. R. P. Singh, Advocate

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. S. K. Suri, Advocate

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

Mr. S. A. Khan, Advocate

Mr. R. P. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Advocate

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate

Assistant Registrar