## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2573/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in LPA No. 1886/2011 passed by the High Court of Patna)

CHANDRA KANT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS,

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
with

SLP (c) No. 2755/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

with

SLP () No. 2914/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of

the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.

and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No.2930/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing

O.T. and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No. 3280/2015

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. Documents on record and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP © NO. 3306/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of

the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.

and interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Ram Eqbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

If the petitioners are in service, their services shall not be terminated till the next date.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28306 of 2014 etc.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain) Court Master