SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9534/2016

SUBHASH PRASAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 8 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 02.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar