## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 9625/2017

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.133069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133070/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 23.08.2017.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER