

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11885/2012

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2191/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2042/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24742/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2012 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.76851/2017-I A FOR BRINING ON RECRDS FACTS AND DEVEP.)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 11887/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24743/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24745/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24753/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 20033/2012 (XVI)

(with IA No.57184/2017-XTRA and IA No.68960/2017-impleading party and IA No.95965/2017-impleading party and IA No.116429/2017-impleading party and IA No.141582/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 20036/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 20038/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 22300/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 23837/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 28306/2014 (XVI)

(IA No.81500/2017-VACATING STAY In Connected Case SLP(C) No.003431-003431/2017 and IA No.77712/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. In Connected Case SLP(C) No.035375-035375/2014 and IA No.77710/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION In Connected Case

SLP(C) No.035375-035375/2014 and and IA No.69266/2017-impleading party and IA No.69268/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69279/2017-impleading party and IA No.69280/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69287/2017-impleading party and IA No.69288/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.77045/2017-impleading party and IA No.77049/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78335/2017-impleading party and IA No.78337/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78345/2017-impleading party and IA No.78349/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79251/2017-impleading party and IA No.79253/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79255/2017-impleading party and IA No.79256/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79270/2017-impleading party and IA No.79273/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.126790/2017-impleading party and IA No.126791/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136146/2017-impleading party and IA No.136148/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136155/2017-impleading party and IA No.136156/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 32024/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30707/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29303-29310/2014 (XVI)
(WITH IA No.72293/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.72294/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29399/2014 (XVI)
(WITH IA No.72283/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.72284/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29496/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29490-29492/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 31562/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34248/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30732/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32033/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29940-29941/2014 (XVI)
(WITH IA No.77670/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.77673/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30704/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 31218/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 157/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2190/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 155/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 160/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 161/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 150/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 162/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32590/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34132/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 158/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 159/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 152/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 156/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 151/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32645/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 33131/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2192/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2193/2014 (XVI)

Date : 12-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Awdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. A.K. Yadav, adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the Registry has listed the wrong batch of matters.

Learned counsel say that they will give the list of the matters to be listed in terms of our order today.

List the matters on 1st August, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER